Lopez in the amount of Seventy Thousand 

($70,000.00) Dollars for the benefit of the Minors, to be allocated as follows:  

a. To Phyllis Lopez, as parent and guardian of, and for the benefit of, J.L., her child 

who was a minor on the date of the Accident, the sum of Twenty-Eight 

Thousand and Twenty-Seven and 82/100 ($28,027.82) Dollars; and 

b. To MetLife Tower Resources Group, Inc., for the benefit of minors B.L. and 

A.O.L., by way of a fully-executed Qualified Assignment Agreement in 

accordance with Internal Revenue Code Section 130, by which MetLife Tower 

Resources Group, Inc.

[...]

Any guaranteed payments to be made after the death of the Payee shall be 

made to Estate of the Payee.  Upon the age of majority, Payee may submit a 

change of beneficiary to the Assignee.  The designation must be in a form 

acceptable to the Assignee. 

13. Attorney’s fees and costs in the total amount of Seven Thousand Forty-One and 

72/100 ($7,041.72) Dollars for services rendered in connection with this matter to Phyllis Lopez, 

individually and as parent and guardian of the Minors, shall be paid to Phyllis Lopez’s attorney, 

Richards McCrae, Esq. of Morton & Gettys, from the $70,000.00 payment made by AMHIC on

[...]

To Neil M. Aldridge, the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($700) 

DOLLARS; and 

b. To Martin Camhi, the sum of TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 

($2,100) DOLLARS; and 

c. To Auto-Owners Insurance Company, as subrogee of Richard Venino, the sum of 

SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100 ($6,440) DOLLARS; and 

d. To State Farm Fire & Casualty Co., as subrogee of Patrick Graske and Michael 

Parks, the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY AND 00/100 ($20,760) 

DOLLARS; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the security posted on behalf of Angel W. Lopez in 

this case in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($500.00) DOLLARS shall be 

released by the Court and returned to the remitter, Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP, as